12. BORDER VETERINARY STATION HANDLING CHARGES

Basic Handling Charges Excl. VAT Incl. VAT
12.1.1. 0 kg-9.9 kg Shipment CZK 1,730 CZK 2,093.30
12.1.2. 10 kg-99.9 kg Shipment CZK 2,475 CZK 2,994.75
12.1.3. 100 kg-499.9 kg Shipment CZK 2,620 CZK 3,170,20
12.1.4. 500 kg-999.9 kg Shipment CZK 2,820 CZK 3,412.20
12.1.5. 1,000 kg-1,999.9 kg Shipment CZK 3,100 CZK 3,751.00
12.1.6. 2,000 kg-4,999.9 kg Shipment CZK 3,750 CZK 4,537.50
12.1.7. 5,000 kg-9,999.9 kg Shipment CZK 4,900 CZK 5,929.00
12.1.8. 10,000 kg a vice Shipment CZK 7,650 CZK 9,256.50
12.2.1. Live animals (dogs, cats, birds) - care, feeding, watering™ pc/day CZK 575 CZK 695.75
12.2.2. Other live animals - care, feeding, watering* Shipment/day CZK 575 CZK 695.75
12.2.3. Animal Products* kg/day CZK 10 CZK 12.10
12.2.3.1.  Minimum charge per shipment Shipment/day CZK 700 CZK 847.00
12.3.1. Disposal of shipments up to 66 kg (charged per every kg) Shipment CZK 4,000 CZK 4,840.00
12.3.2. Disposal of shipments over 66 kg (flat rate per shipment + per every kg)* Shlplw(n;ent CZKC;fgg CZIEZBK12282
12.4.1. Space disinfection (temporarily withheld live animals) Animal CZK 500 CZK 605.00
12.4.2. Loading shipments in vehicles (for a maximum for 30 min) kg CZK1 CZK 1.21

*Notes
Incidental handling charges are not charged for live animals received at the BVS between 9:00 p.m. and 12:00 a.m. and released the following day by 03:00 a.m.

1;312 at the latest, if the importer / owner (authorised representative) demonstrably makes an appropriate effort to pick up the shipment at this time
T (veterinary and customs clearance of the shipment).

13521 Storage charges for animal product shipments apply from the 4th day of storage inclusive.

12.3.2 For the disposal of a shipment over 66 kg, a flat-rate charge per shipment and a price per weight of waste

are paid at the same time. 4o Prague



